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The Government hereby responds to the following questions:

Question 1: Paragraph 1.1.2 of the specification refers to a qualification unit. Is qualification testing on a
separate qualification unit to be proposed?

Answer 1: Insofar as the Offeror is unable to meet the design and performance specifications of the
required Inertial Measurement Units set forth in Attachment™ to the RFP with existin commercial-off-the-
shelf equipment, the Offeror shall use a Qualification Unit as specified in Paragraph 1.1.2 of Attachment 1to
demonstrate compliance of the Offeror’s proposed system with the Quallt){tAssurance, Performance, and
Qualification Environmental Test requirements as stated in Section 4 of Attachment 1.

Question 2: Paragraph 1.1.3 of the specification refers to an engineering unit. Is an engineering unit to be
proposed?

Answer 2: Insofar as the Offeror is unable to meet the design and performance specifications of the Inertial
Measurement Units set forth in Attachment 1 to the RFP and must modify existing commercial-off-the-shelf
equipment to meet the Government’s needs, the Offeror shall use an Engineering Unit as specified in
Paragraph 1.1.3 of Attachment 1 to demonstrate mechanical and electrical compatibility of the Offeror's
proposed system with FAME’s mechanical and electrical systems.

Question 3: Delivery requirements as stated in Section F-2 of the solicitation call for delivery or two (2).
units. (a) Are these flight units? (b) Are qualification and engineering units in addition to thé 2 flight units?

Answer 3: (a) Yes._(b) The Government does not have a reguirer_nent for delivery of either qualification or
engineering units. The Offeror mac?/ é)ropose qualification and engineering units as necessary to meet the

conditions stated in Answers 1 an above.

Question 4: We wish to request an extension of the due date to July 26, 2001.

Answer 4: See Block 11 of Page 1 to this amendment. The closing date of this RFP is hereby extended to
3:30 local time, 13 July 2001.



